

# Fw: Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay & Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

From Brandy Steffen <br/> steffen@jla.us.com>

Date Wed 2025-01-22 9:30 AM

To Jen Winslow <Jen.winslow@jla.us.com>; Ashley Balsom <ashley.balsom@jla.us.com>

1 attachment (187 KB)

2025.01.21 Letter to Oregon Department of Aviation.pdf;

#### **BRANDY STEFFEN | JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT**

Senior Program Manager + Partner

She/Her » Why pronouns matter

brandy.steffen@jla.us.com » Office 503-235-5881 » jla.us.com

Meeting + email hours 9 a.m.-5 p.m. Monday-Thursday » Administrative-only hours Friday

Check my availability » Schedule a 30 minute check-in

**JLA Public Involvement's mission:** To create collaborative, meaningful and exceptionally effective public processes that lead to better, more inclusive outcomes.

Please note: I will be on vacation, without access to my email, starting Friday, 01/24/25 and returning Monday, 02/03/25.

From: BEACH Anthony < Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2025 7:41 AM

Cc: THOMAS Alex R <Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>

**Subject:** FW: Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay & Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

Here it is. Thanks,

## **Tony Beach**

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

STATE AIRPORTS MANAGER

**OFFICE** 503-378-2523 **CELL** 503-302-5455

M-F 7:30am - 4pm

From: Samantha Peterson <SPeterson@CenturyWest.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 9:37 PM

To: BEACH Anthony < Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay &

Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

This message was sent from outside the organization. Treat attachments, links and requests with caution. Be conscious of the information you share if you respond.

Tony,

I'm not seeing the attached letter for this email. Can you resend?

#### Samantha

From: BEACH Anthony < Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov >

Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 5:21 PM

To: Samantha Peterson < SPeterson@CenturyWest.com >; Brandy Steffen < brandy.steffen@jla.us.com >

Cc: THOMAS Alex R < Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov >

Subject: FW: Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay &

Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

Good afternoon, please include in the public record.

Thank you,

## **Tony Beach**

**OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION** 

STATE AIRPORTS MANAGER

**OFFICE** 503-378-2523 **CELL** 503-302-5455

M-F 7:30am - 4pm

From: BEACH Anthony

**Sent:** Tuesday, January 21, 2025 5:14 PM

To: sarah.curtiss@stoel.com

Cc: THOMAS Alex R < Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov >

Subject: RE: Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay &

Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

Hi Sarah, thank you for your input. I've forwarded it to the master plan team and it will be included in the public record.

We will address comments and questions and get back to you shortly, thank you for reaching out.

## **Tony Beach**

**OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION** 

STATE AIRPORTS MANAGER

**OFFICE** 503-378-2523 **CELL** 503-302-5455

M-F 7:30am - 4pm

From: Curtiss, Sarah Stauffer <sarah.curtiss@stoel.com>

**Date:** Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 09:21

To: THOMAS Alex R < Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov >

Cc: Jason Paolo < <u>Jason.Paolo@anderson-hay.com</u>>, Steve Gordon

### <<u>Steve.Gordon@anderson-hay.com</u>>

**Subject:** Comment on Aurora State Airport Master Plan Refined Preferred Alternative from Anderson Hay & Grain Co. [SR-ACTIVE.FID6023036]

You don't often get email from <u>sarah.curtiss@stoel.com</u>. <u>Learn why this is important</u>

This message was sent from outside the organization. Treat attachments, links and requests with caution. Be conscious of the information you share if you respond.

Alex.

Please find attached a letter providing comment on the Aurora State Airport Master Plan Revised Preferred Alternative. As noted in the letter, our client plans to attend the upcoming PAC meeting and would welcome a one-on-one conversation focused on impacts to properties and businesses along the Hubbard Highway.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sarah Stauffer Curtiss | Partner STOEL RIVES LLP | 760 SW Ninth Ave, Suite 3000 | Portland, OR 97205 Direct: (503) 294-9829 | Mobile: (971) 533-6215 sarah.curtiss@stoel.com | Bio | vCard | www.stoel.com



This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged, and/or attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use, or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful.